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*AMENDED*

(RICHMOND REGIONAL OFFICE)

Virtual Pre-Hearing
Conference Date/Time

Licensee Objections/Charges AdL?$;s:;atlve R Attorneys/ Agents L Hc.earlng Formal Hearing Location
ge epresentatives *Held via Microsoft Teams Date/Time
OR Telephonically*
GELSOMINO RESTAURANTS LLC 1. The characteristics of | M. Page, Esq. R. Yates, Esq. K. I. Smith, SA September 27, 2023, October 3, 2023, Virginia ABC Central Office
TOWN HALL TAVERN the food business conducted at 10:00 a.m. at 10:00 a.m. 7450 Freight Way
3123 W CARY ST upon the licensed premises are M. Flaherty, Esq., Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116
RICHMOND, VA 23221-3503 such that the establishment Attorney for the
ceases to qualify as a Licensee

MAILING ADDRESS: "restaurant” within the CANCELED

GELSOMINO RESTAURANTS LLC
TOWN HALL TAVERN

C/O MICHAEL J. FLAHERTY, ESQ.
4017 CUTSHAW AVE.
RICHMOND VA 23230

License No.:
046393 - WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES
046393 - MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT

meaning of Sections 4.1-100
and 4.1-210 of the Code of
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-110 D.
and in violation of Section 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of
Virginia. (013383244)

2. During the preceding
license year (June 2021-
May2022), based on the gross
receipts from the sale of food
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Administrative Case No.: 013383244 and
013397197

and nonalcoholic beverages
and the gross receipts from the
sale of mixed beverages, the
licensed establishment did not
meet the requirements for a
mixed beverage restaurant
license, in violation of Sections
4.1-114, 4.1-206.3 A.1. and
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of

Virginia. (013383244)

3. During the preceding
license year (June 2022- May
2023), based on the gross
receipts from the sale of food
and nonalcoholic beverages
and the gross receipts from the
sale of mixed beverages, the
licensed establishment did not
meet the requirements for a
mixed beverage restaurant
license, in violation of Sections
4.1-114, 4.1-206.3 A.1. and
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of
Virginia. (013397197)
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